



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT231115	November 15, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order: 001	Contract: T1862
District:	District 1		Counties: CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, DESOTO, GLADES, HARDEE, LEE, MANATEE, POLK, SARASOTA	Fed Aid No: E221015E
Contract Time:	350 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s): 45252315201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 25, SR 33, SR 35, SR 37, SR 45, SR 45A, SR 60, SR 72			45252315202
				45252415201
				45252415202
				45252515201
				45252615201
				45252715201
				45252715202
				45253015201
				45253015202
				45253115201
				45253215201
				45253215202
				45253315201
				45253315202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,737,000.00	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,821,615.00	129.02%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T1862
District: District 1 **Counties:** CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, **Fed Aid No:** E221015E
Contract Time: 350 AVAILABLE DAYS DESOTO, GLADES,
Contract Descr: SR 25, SR 33, SR 35, SR 37, SR 45, SR 45A, HARDEE, LEE,
SR 60, SR 72 MANATEE, POLK,
SARASOTA

The improvements under this Contract consist of Hurricane Ian Districtwide lighting repairs.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

45252315201 (*)
45252315202
45252415201
45252415202
45252515201
45252615201
45252715201
45252715202
45253015201
45253015202
45253115201
45253215201
45253215202
45253315201
45253315202

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0005 0102 14		70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	85.00000	5,950.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0630 2 11		25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	500.00		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0015 0715 1 12		123.000	20.00000	2,460.00	5.00000	615.00		
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0020 0715 5 21		43.000	4,000.00000	172,000.00	3,000.00000	129,000.00		
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1862

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0025 0715 5 30 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, INSTALL		78.000 EA	500.00000	39,000.00	1,800.00000	140,400.00		
0030 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		25.000 EA	4,000.00000	100,000.00	4,200.00000	105,000.00		
0035 0715 5 32 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		3.000 EA	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,300.00000	12,900.00		
0040 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		81.000 EA	500.00000	40,500.00	500.00000	40,500.00		
0045 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		35.000 EA	3,000.00000	105,000.00	1,750.00000	61,250.00		
0050 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		290.000 EA	3,250.00000	942,500.00	2,000.00000	580,000.00		
0055 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		53.000 EA	3,750.00000	198,750.00	3,500.00000	185,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1862

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0060 0715 11219		56.000	4,000.00000	224,000.00	2,500.00000	140,000.00		
LUMINAIRE - SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY		EA						
0065 0715 11237		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, SIGN, SIGN MOUNT		EA						
0070 0715 11300		122.000	100.00000	12,200.00	1,250.00000	152,500.00		
LUMINAIRE, INSTALL		EA						
0075 0715 11500		122.000	350.00000	42,700.00	500.00000	61,000.00		
LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		EA						
0080 0715 19 51		10.000	3,500.00000	35,000.00	4,200.00000	42,000.00		
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, REPLACE HPS LIGHT FIXTURE ON EXISTING POLE		EA						
0085 0715 52100		122.000	1,000.00000	122,000.00	1,500.00000	183,000.00		
LIGHTING-HURRICANE REPAIRS, LIGHT POLE LEVELING (ALUM/STEEL POLE, CONCRETE FOUNDATION)		EA						
0090 0715 52102		2.000	4,920.00000	9,840.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00		
LIGHTING-HURRICANE REPAIRS, HIGH MAST PARTS (LUMINAIRE SUPPORT RING)		EA						
0095 0715 52103		29.000	750.00000	21,750.00	1,500.00000	43,500.00		
LIGHTING-HURRICANE REPAIRS, DIAGNOSTIC WORK (LOAD CENTER)		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1862

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting									
0100	0715 61121		1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0105	0715 61152		24.000	7,500.00000	180,000.00	12,500.00000	300,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0110	0715 61200		4.000	7,500.00000	30,000.00	13,000.00000	52,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0115	0715 61242		1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0120	0715 61300		5.000	8,000.00000	40,000.00	14,000.00000	70,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0125	0715 61311		2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1862

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Lighting							
0130	0715 61352		6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0135	0715 61400		69.000	8,500.00000	586,500.00	15,000.00000	1,035,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0140	0715 61452		4.000	8,750.00000	35,000.00	15,500.00000	62,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0145	0715 61552		2.000	9,750.00000	19,500.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0150	0715 69001		87.000	500.00000	43,500.00	1,000.00000	87,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS			EA						
0155	0715500 1		166.000	800.00000	132,800.00	1,500.00000	249,000.00		
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0156	0715511230		39.000	10,000.00000	390,000.00	18,000.00000	702,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 30'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1862

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Lighting						
0170	0715516115		5.000	8,500.00000	42,500.00	13,000.00000	65,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'			EA						
0175	0715518115		4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	16,000.00000	64,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMP- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'			EA						
0180	0715550000		46.000	500.00000	23,000.00	1,000.00000	46,000.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, REMOVE			EA						
0001 Lighting Section Totals:				\$3,737,000.00		\$4,821,615.00			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,737,000.00		\$4,821,615.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231115 November 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T1862

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

11/29/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office